
Smith (1-1-3, 0-0-2) -vs- Emerson (1-4-2, 0-0-2)
9/16/2023 at Rotch Field ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/16/2023
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Matthew Horan   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Smith 0 0 0
Emerson 0 0 0

Smith 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Skylar Smith 0 0 0 0
D 2 Abbie Ellis 0 0 0 0

3 Sofia Romero 0 0 0 0
7 Skyler Williams 0 0 0 0
8 Piper Thompson 0 0 0 0
9 Karenna Kung 0 0 0 0
10 Madelyn Boyle 0 0 0 0
17 Morgan Watson 0 0 0 0
19 Kyla Warner 0 0 0 0
22 Seychelle Brainard 1 1 0 0
23 Sara Buskiewicz 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
4 Mather Davidson 0 0 0 0
5 Hannah Hutton 0 0 0 0
6 Alex Kiernan 0 0 0 0
11 Raven Tebbetts 0 0 0 0
13 Parker Ellis 0 0 0 0
14 Melia Espinosa 0 0 0 0
20 Riley McKenna 0 0 0 0
26 Annie Spreen 0 0 0 0
27 Emma Sadle 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 1 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Skylar Smith 90:00 0 6

Totals 0 6

Emerson 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

2 Lauren Larking 0 0 0 0
3 Yoshiko Slater 0 0 0 0
9 Presley King 1 0 0 0
15 Gina Lukoskie 3 1 0 0
16 Simone Barragan-Shaw 0 0 0 0
18 Amara Schaub 0 0 0 0
20 Dylan Parker 0 0 0 0
21 Katie Wojcik 1 0 0 0
23 Kaylin O'Meara 4 2 0 0
27 Madeline Khaw 3 2 0 0
33 Alianna West-Rodrigu 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
8 Linae Bezdeck 1 1 0 0
12 Jessica Saavedra 1 0 0 0
13 Brittney Righetti 2 0 0 0
14 Emma Brady 1 0 0 0
19 Anna Swisher 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 6 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
18 Amara Schaub 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Smith 1 0 1
Emerson 9 8 17

Saves By Period
Smith 5 1 6
Emerson 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Smith 0 0 0
Emerson 5 6 11

Fouls By Period
Smith 3 3 6
Emerson 1 6 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 SMITH Skylar Smith at goalie for Smith.
0:00 EMERSON Amara Schaub at goalie for Emerson.
1:03 EMERSON Corner kick by Emerson Katie Wojcik [1:03].
1:21 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Kaylin O'Meara, Wide.
6:12 EMERSON Corner kick by Emerson Katie Wojcik [6:12].
6:42 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Kaylin O'Meara, Save (by goalie) Skylar Smith.
8:04 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Gina Lukoskie, Save (by goalie) Skylar Smith.
16:12 SMITH Shot by Smith Seychelle Brainard, Save (by goalie) Amara Schaub.
16:54 SMITH Smith substitution: Alex Kiernan for Karenna Kung.
16:54 SMITH Smith substitution: Emma Sadle for Skyler Williams.
17:21 EMERSON Corner kick by Emerson Katie Wojcik [17:21].
17:47 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Presley King, High.
-- EMERSON Foul on Emerson.
-- SMITH Foul on Smith.
19:55 EMERSON Corner kick by Emerson Katie Wojcik [19:55].
22:27 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Kaylin O'Meara, Save (by goalie) Skylar Smith.
24:17 EMERSON Emerson substitution: Anna Swisher for Kaylin O'Meara.
24:17 EMERSON Emerson substitution: Jessica Saavedra for Alianna West-Rodrigu.
27:27 SMITH Smith substitution: Riley McKenna for Kyla Warner.
29:23 EMERSON Emerson substitution: Linae Bezdeck for Katie Wojcik.
29:23 EMERSON Emerson substitution: Emma Brady for Gina Lukoskie.
31:11 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Emma Brady, Blocked.
33:04 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Madeline Khaw, Save (by goalie) Skylar Smith.
34:11 SMITH Offside against Smith.
35:20 EMERSON Corner kick by Emerson Madeline Khaw [35:20].
35:55 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Jessica Saavedra, Blocked.
-- SMITH Foul on Smith.
-- SMITH Foul on Smith.
42:16 SMITH Smith substitution: Melia Espinosa for Alex Kiernan.
43:32 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Linae Bezdeck, Save (by goalie) Skylar Smith.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SMITH
For Smith: #2  Abbie Ellis, #3  Sofia Romero, #4  Mather Davidson, #8  Piper Thompson, #10 Madelyn Boyle, #13
Parker Ellis, #14 Melia Espinosa, #17 Morgan Watson, #20 Riley McKenna, #22 Seychelle Brainard, #00 Skylar Smith.

45:00 EMERSON
For Emerson: #2  Lauren Larking, #3  Yoshiko Slater, #8  Linae Bezdeck, #9  Presley King, #12 Jessica Saavedra,
#13 Brittney Righetti, #14 Emma Brady, #18 Amara Schaub, #19 Anna Swisher, #20 Dylan Parker, #21 Katie Wojcik.

52:06 EMERSON Corner kick by Emerson Katie Wojcik [52:06].
52:34 EMERSON Corner kick by Emerson Katie Wojcik [52:34].
53:22 EMERSON Corner kick by Emerson Katie Wojcik [53:22].
54:03 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Brittney Righetti, High.
54:48 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Katie Wojcik, Wide.
55:02 SMITH Smith substitution: Piper Thompson for Parker Ellis.
57:52 EMERSON Header Shot by Emerson Gina Lukoskie, Wide.
59:01 EMERSON Offside against Emerson.
61:02 SMITH Smith substitution: Emma Sadle for Sara Buskiewicz.
-- SMITH Foul on Smith.
64:47 EMERSON Emerson substitution: Simone Barragan-Shaw for Dylan Parker.
65:28 EMERSON Corner kick by Emerson Katie Wojcik [65:28].
65:40 EMERSON Header Shot by Emerson Kaylin O'Meara, Hit Crossbar.
65:45 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Gina Lukoskie, Blocked.
66:24 EMERSON Corner kick by Emerson Katie Wojcik [66:24].
66:49 SMITH Smith substitution: Raven Tebbetts for Melia Espinosa.
70:40 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Brittney Righetti, Blocked.
71:58 SMITH Smith substitution: Melia Espinosa for Abby Dlug.
71:58 SMITH Smith substitution: Annie Spreen for Madelyn Boyle.
71:58 EMERSON Emerson substitution: Alianna West-Rodrigu for Brittney Righetti.
-- EMERSON Foul on Emerson.
77:07 EMERSON Emerson substitution: Emma Brady for Gina Lukoskie.
77:07 SMITH Smith substitution: Kyla Warner for Sofia Romero.



77:59 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Madeline Khaw, Blocked.
-- EMERSON Foul on Emerson.
80:57 EMERSON Shot by Emerson Madeline Khaw, Save (by goalie) Skylar Smith.
81:42 EMERSON Emerson substitution: Emma Brady for Simone Barragan-Shaw.
81:42 SMITH Smith substitution: Hannah Hutton for Raven Tebbetts.
-- SMITH Foul on Smith.
-- EMERSON Foul on Emerson.
-- EMERSON Foul on Emerson.
-- EMERSON Foul on Emerson.
85:54 SMITH Smith substitution: Sara Buskiewicz for Mather Davidson.
85:54 SMITH Smith substitution: Sofia Romero for Piper Thompson.
88:34 EMERSON Emerson substitution: Brittney Righetti for Jessica Saavedra.
-- EMERSON Foul on Emerson.
-- SMITH Foul on Smith.
90:00 EMERSON Corner kick by Emerson Katie Wojcik [90:00].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


